Safety Alert Reported Sexual Misconduct

Date of Incident: 02/08/2015

Description: In accordance with the Jeanne Clery Disclosure of Campus Security Policy and Crime Statistics Act, Skidmore College Campus Safety is giving notice of a reported incident of sexual assault that occurred on campus on 02/08/2015. The reported sexual assault was committed by someone unknown to the victim in an oncampus residence hall during the early morning hours of 02/08/2015. A male student followed the victim into the victim's residence hall room and proceeded to engage in non-consensual sexual intercourse. In accordance with our Sexual and Gender-Based Misconduct Policy, an investigation of the incident was initiated.

If you have any information:

Please contact Skidmore College Campus Safety at (518) 580-5567

Each of us is responsible for helping to create a safe environment free of all forms of harassment and assault. Therefore:

- 1. Skidmore College does not tolerate sexual misconduct
- 2. Skidmore College encourages reporting
- 3. As a campus we will respond swiftly and appropriately to reports of sexual misconduct in order to protect individuals and the campus community
- 4. Skidmore College encourage all members of the community to be mindful of their own and others' safety at all times

Reporting Options

Students can choose to report incidents of sexual and gender -based misconduct through the Title IX Deputy Coordinator (Mariel Martin (518) 580-8212), Campus Safety (518) 580-5566, the Dean of Students and Vice President for Student Affairs (Rochelle Calhoun (518) 580-5760) or off -campus by calling the Sa ratoga Springs Police Department at (518) 584-1800

Skidmore College strives to promote an environment where mutual respect, communication, cultural competency, understanding, and awareness are the basis for any sexual behavior or activity. Unwelcome sexual contact of any form is a violation of students' personal integrity and their right to a safe environment and therefore violates Skidmore's values.

Please see Skidmore's Sexual and Gender -Based Misconduct Policy for more information on Sexual Gender -Based Misconduct, Community Expectations, Resources and Effective Consent

and

Sexual and Gender -Based